UNFFED STA 'ES DISTRI OURT SOUTHERN)ISTRICT CXAS

NTEAED

NOV I 9 1990

Jesse E. Clark,

Clerk

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT By Deputy: S4

FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

ORDER

ORDER **NO.** 90-39

Stephen Morris, having been appointed United States Attorney for the Southern District of Texas until the vacancy created by the resignation of Henry K. oncken shall have been filled pursuant to law and having advised the court that he has tendered his resignation from such office effective November 19, 1990, and that a vacancy in said office will then be created and exist, it is therefore

ORDERED that, pursuant to the power vested in this court by 28 U.S.C. SS 546, the court does hereby appoint Ronald Woods to the office of United States Attorney for the Southern District of Texas, such appointment to begin at 10:00 a.m., November 19, 1990, and to continue until the vacancy created by said resignation of Henry K. Oncken shall have been filled pursuant to law.

This Order is being entered by the undersigned as Chief Judge of this court.

This Order shall be filed by the Clerk of this court and a copy shall be sent to the Attorney General of the United States.

day

of

DONE at Houston, Texas, on this the

November, 1990.

Joes DeAnda Chief Judge

United States District Judge